3/2/26, 4:58 PM

Team/Player

Kentucky

Colleton River Collegiate (Men)
Round: 3 Date: Mar 1
Colleton River Club - Bluffton - SC: Colleton River Plantation Club - Pete Dye | Grey (M) | 7,403 yds | Par 72

Type: Stroke Play

SCOREBOARD - Coach Portal

SCOREBOARD

Powered by clippd

2 Jack Schoenberger 208 -8 69 -3 68 -4 71 -1
T5 | Cole Stockard 21 -5 71 -1 70 -2 70 -2
T19 | Jacob Lang 216 E 71 -1 71 -1 74 +2
T39 | Luke Coyle 219 +8 73 gl 71 = 75 +3
79 | Jacob Settles 229 | +13 80 +8 75 +3 74 +2

2 Ohio State 854 287 278 289
TS5 | Jack Vojtko Al -5 72 E 69 -3 70 -2
T19 | Tyler Sabo 216 = 72 El 68 -4 76 +4
T28 | Joe Wilson IV 217 +1 72 E 72 E 73 +1
T33 | Vaughn Harber 218 +2 71 = 74 +2 73 +1
T39 | Giedrius Mackelis 219 +3 77 +5 69 -3 73 +1
T3 Memphis 860 292 284 284

1 Diego Do Patrocinio Lourenco 206 -10 70 -2 68 -4 68 -4
T19 | Yixiang Wang 216 E 73 +1 70 2 73 il
T39 | Christian Morneau 219 +3 75 +3 72 E 72 E
T44 | Tobey Kim 220 +4 75 +3 74 +2 71 =l
T72 | Cian O'Connor 227 +M1 74 +2 76 +4 77 +5
T3 Minnesota 860 278 291 291
T5 Chun-Ta Wu n -5 65 -7 74 +2 72 E
T10 | Jack Crousore 214 2 69 -3 71 =] 74 +2
T33 | Joe Honsa 218 +2 73 +1 73 +1 72 E
T44 | Cormac Sharpe 220 +4 71 =l 76 +4 73 +1
T64 | Jack Wetzel 224 +8 73 +1 73 +1 78 +6

5 Northwestern 862 295 281 286
T3 | Rowan Sullivan 210 -6 71 -1 68 -4 7 -1
T15 | Daniel Svard 215 = 75 +3 67 = 73 +1
T39 | Mark Gazi 219 +3 74 +2 75 +3 70 -2
T48 | Jeremy Chen 221 D 76 +4 73 il 72 E
T69 | Ethan Tseng 226 +10 75 +3 73 +1 78 +6

6 Chattanooga 866 295 284 287
T3 | Camden Braidech 210 -6 72 E 67 -5 71 -1
T10 | Evan Rogers 214 -2 71 =l 70 2 73 +1
T28 | Griffin Law 217 +1 77 +5 70 -2 70 -2
T72 | Thad Whitfield 227 +1 75 +3 77 +5 75 +3
T84 | Ethan Whitaker 232 +16 79 +7 80 +8 73 +1

7 Rutgers 868 292 283 VASK]

9 Bennett Espenshade 212 -4 69 -3 71 -1 72 E
T44 | Jeffrey Zatorski 220 +4 77 +5 73 +1 70 =2
T48 | Lucas Politano 221 +5 71 -1 76 +4 74 +2
T61 | Argyle Downes 223 +7 76 +4 68 -4 79 +7
T64 | Daniel Martinez Regal 224 +8 76 +4 71 -1 77 +5
T8 East Tennessee State 870 292 289 289
T5 | Gavin Tiernan 21 -5 66 -6 74 +2 71 -1
T19 | Richard Saunders 216 E 73 +1 71 =l 72 E
T19 | Yannick Malik 216 E 72 E 73 +1 71 -1
T72 | Oliver Blackadder 227 +M 81 +9 71 =] 75 +3
92 | Veigar Heidarsson 238 | +22 82 +10 74 +2 82 +10
T8 | Cincinnati 870 295 VAK] 292
T19 | Ryan Ford 216 E 74 +2 69 -3 73 +1
T28 | Brayden Miller 217 +1 74 +2 71 =l 72 E
T33 | Connor McNeely 218 +2 73 +1 71 -1 74 +2
T48 | Rylan Wotherspoon 221 D 76 +4 72 E 73 +1
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Team/Player

Leo Wessel

Michigan State

T10 | Ashton McCulloch 214 -2 72 E 74 +2 68 -4

T19 | Caleb Bond 216 E 72 E 73 +1 71 -1
T33 | Lorenzo Pinili 218 +2 74 +2 76 +4 68 -4
T72 | Julian Menser 227 +M 78 +6 74 +2 75 +3
81 Lucas Acevedo 230 +14 76 +4 74 +2 80 +8
n Missouri 872 289 289 294
T15 | Virgilio Paz 215 -1 74 +2 72 E 69 -3
T33 | Veikka Viskari 218 +2 67 =3 74 +2 77 +5
T48 | Trent Mierl 221 +5 73 +1 74 +2 74 +2
T57 | Brock Snyder 222 +6 75 +3 73 +1 74 +2
T72 | Reese Roberts 227 +1 78 +6 70 -2 79 +7
T12 | lowa State 874 294 288 292
T10 | Owen Sawyer 214 -2 72 E 69 -3 73 +1
T15 | Paul Beauvy 215 =] 71 il 70 2 74 +2
T61 | Jackson McCommon 223 +7 74 +2 74 +2 75 +3
T69 | Dianchao Wu 226 +10 77 +5 75 +3 74 +2
T72 | Zachary May 227 +M 78 +6 78 +6 71 -1
T12 | Kansas State 874 295 291 288
T28 | Ville Virkkala 217 +1 71 -1 73 +1 73 +1
T44 | Fionn Dobbin 220 +4 78 +6 71 =l 71 =
T48 | Alex Lindstrom 221 +5 76 +4 73 +1 72 E
T57 | Oliver Toyer 222 +6 76 +4 74 +2 72 E
T64 | James Roller 224 +8 72 E 76 +4 76 +4
14 ] 875 283 287 305
T15 | Grant Gudgel 215 -1 71 -1 71 -1 73 +1
T19 | Ryan Shellberg 216 E 68 -4 69 =& 79 +7
T28 | Maxwell Tjoa 217 +1 70 -2 72 E 75 +3
T72 | Jack McCarty 227 +11 74 +2 75 +3 78 +6
T84 | Chance Rinkol 232 +16 76 +4 77 +5 79 +7
Indiana S s
T10 | Nick Piesen 214 -2 73 +1 70 -2 71 -1
T48 | Cole Starnes 221 +5 69 =& 79 +7 73 +1
T57 | Neri Checcucci 222 +6 73 +1 75 +3 74 +2
T61 | Bradley Chill Jr 223 +7 71 -1 75 +3 77 +5
T84 | Alec Cesare 232 +16 77 +5 80 +8 75 +3
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S " N T B

Monty

Holcombe

33 Shea Harmeson

89 Curro Martinez

T48 | McCoy Biagioli

T48 | Luke Koenig

T48 | Cameron Phillips

57 Bennett Warren

64 | Torger Ohe

69 Connor Cassano

79 Isaac Lee

T82 | Caleb Schnarr

T82 | Finley
T84 | Bubba
T84 | Jesse

Bartlett
Chapman

Trembath

T89 | Conner Brummitt

T89 | Ben Oberholzer

T89 | Juan Velasquez
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Northwestern [IND]
Kansas State [IND]
Memphis [IND]
Michigan State [IND]
Rutgers [IND]
Kentucky [IND]
lowa [IND]
Minnesota [IND]
Cincinnati [IND]
Northwestern [IND]
Indiana [IND]

Ohio State [IND]
Missouri [IND]
lowa State [IND]
Chattanooga [IND]

East Tennessee State [IND]

Michigan State [IND]

218
219
221
221
221
222
224
226
229
231
231
232
232
233
233
233

+2
+3
+5
+5
+5
+6
+8
+10
+13
+15
+15
+16
+16
+17
+17
+17

75
73
74
78
73
76
73
72
78
79
74
77
75
78
79
76

+3
+1
+2
+6
+1
+4
+1
B
+6
+7
+2
+5
+3
+6
+7
+4

69
74
75
72
74
72
85
76
76
74
78
73
76
80
74
77

-3
+2
+3
E
+2
E
+13
+4
+4
+2
+6
+1
+4
+8
+2
+5

74 +2
72 E

72 E

71 -1

74 +2
74 +2
66 -6

78 +6
75 +3
78 +6
79 +7
82 +10
81 +9
75 +3
80 +8
80 +8

Page 3 of 3



