



**Colleton River Collegiate (Men)**

Round: 3 | Date: Mar 1 | Type: Stroke Play

Colleton River Club - Bluffton - SC: Colleton River Plantation Club - Pete Dye | Grey (M) | 7,403 yds | Par 72

**SCOREBOARD**

Powered by **clippd**

POS	Team/Player	Total		RD 1		RD 2		RD 3	
1	Kentucky	853		284		280		289	
2	Jack Schoenberger	208	-8	69	-3	68	-4	71	-1
T5	Cole Stockard	211	-5	71	-1	70	-2	70	-2
T19	Jacob Lang	216	E	71	-1	71	-1	74	+2
T39	Luke Coyle	219	+3	73	+1	71	-1	75	+3
79	Jacob Settles	229	+13	80	+8	75	+3	74	+2
2	Ohio State	854		287		278		289	
T5	Jack Vojtko	211	-5	72	E	69	-3	70	-2
T19	Tyler Sabo	216	E	72	E	68	-4	76	+4
T28	Joe Wilson IV	217	+1	72	E	72	E	73	+1
T33	Vaughn Harber	218	+2	71	-1	74	+2	73	+1
T39	Giedrius Mackelis	219	+3	77	+5	69	-3	73	+1
T3	Memphis	860		292		284		284	
1	Diego Do Patrocinio Lourenco	206	-10	70	-2	68	-4	68	-4
T19	Yixiang Wang	216	E	73	+1	70	-2	73	+1
T39	Christian Morneau	219	+3	75	+3	72	E	72	E
T44	Tobey Kim	220	+4	75	+3	74	+2	71	-1
T72	Cian O'Connor	227	+11	74	+2	76	+4	77	+5
T3	Minnesota	860		278		291		291	
T5	Chun-Ta Wu	211	-5	65	-7	74	+2	72	E
T10	Jack Crousore	214	-2	69	-3	71	-1	74	+2
T33	Joe Honsa	218	+2	73	+1	73	+1	72	E
T44	Cormac Sharpe	220	+4	71	-1	76	+4	73	+1
T64	Jack Wetzel	224	+8	73	+1	73	+1	78	+6
5	Northwestern	862		295		281		286	
T3	Rowan Sullivan	210	-6	71	-1	68	-4	71	-1
T15	Daniel Svard	215	-1	75	+3	67	-5	73	+1
T39	Mark Gazi	219	+3	74	+2	75	+3	70	-2
T48	Jeremy Chen	221	+5	76	+4	73	+1	72	E
T69	Ethan Tseng	226	+10	75	+3	73	+1	78	+6
6	Chattanooga	866		295		284		287	
T3	Camden Braidech	210	-6	72	E	67	-5	71	-1
T10	Evan Rogers	214	-2	71	-1	70	-2	73	+1
T28	Griffin Law	217	+1	77	+5	70	-2	70	-2
T72	Thad Whitfield	227	+11	75	+3	77	+5	75	+3
T84	Ethan Whitaker	232	+16	79	+7	80	+8	73	+1
7	Rutgers	868		292		283		293	
9	Bennett Espenshade	212	-4	69	-3	71	-1	72	E
T44	Jeffrey Zatorski	220	+4	77	+5	73	+1	70	-2
T48	Lucas Politano	221	+5	71	-1	76	+4	74	+2
T61	Argyle Downes	223	+7	76	+4	68	-4	79	+7
T64	Daniel Martinez Regal	224	+8	76	+4	71	-1	77	+5
T8	East Tennessee State	870		292		289		289	
T5	Gavin Tiernan	211	-5	66	-6	74	+2	71	-1
T19	Richard Saunders	216	E	73	+1	71	-1	72	E
T19	Yannick Malik	216	E	72	E	73	+1	71	-1
T72	Oliver Blackadder	227	+11	81	+9	71	-1	75	+3
92	Veigar Heidarsson	238	+22	82	+10	74	+2	82	+10
T8	Cincinnati	870		295		283		292	
T19	Ryan Ford	216	E	74	+2	69	-3	73	+1
T28	Brayden Miller	217	+1	74	+2	71	-1	72	E
T33	Connor McNeely	218	+2	73	+1	71	-1	74	+2
T48	Rylan Wotherspoon	221	+5	76	+4	72	E	73	+1



**Colleton River Collegiate (Men)**

Round: 3 | Date: Mar 1 | Type: Stroke Play

Colleton River Club - Bluffton - SC: Colleton River Plantation Club - Pete Dye | Grey (M) | 7,403 yds | Par 72

**SCOREBOARD**

Powered by **clippd**

POS	Team/Player	Total		RD 1		RD 2		RD 3	
68	Leo Wessel	225	+9	74	+2	74	+2	77	+5
10	Michigan State	871		294		295		282	
T10	Ashton McCulloch	214	-2	72	E	74	+2	68	-4
T19	Caleb Bond	216	E	72	E	73	+1	71	-1
T33	Lorenzo Pinili	218	+2	74	+2	76	+4	68	-4
T72	Julian Menser	227	+11	78	+6	74	+2	75	+3
81	Lucas Acevedo	230	+14	76	+4	74	+2	80	+8
11	Missouri	872		289		289		294	
T15	Virgilio Paz	215	-1	74	+2	72	E	69	-3
T33	Veikka Viskari	218	+2	67	-5	74	+2	77	+5
T48	Trent Mierl	221	+5	73	+1	74	+2	74	+2
T57	Brock Snyder	222	+6	75	+3	73	+1	74	+2
T72	Reese Roberts	227	+11	78	+6	70	-2	79	+7
T12	Iowa State	874		294		288		292	
T10	Owen Sawyer	214	-2	72	E	69	-3	73	+1
T15	Paul Beauvy	215	-1	71	-1	70	-2	74	+2
T61	Jackson McCommon	223	+7	74	+2	74	+2	75	+3
T69	Dianchao Wu	226	+10	77	+5	75	+3	74	+2
T72	Zachary May	227	+11	78	+6	78	+6	71	-1
T12	Kansas State	874		295		291		288	
T28	Ville Virkkala	217	+1	71	-1	73	+1	73	+1
T44	Fionn Dobbin	220	+4	78	+6	71	-1	71	-1
T48	Alex Lindstrom	221	+5	76	+4	73	+1	72	E
T57	Oliver Toyer	222	+6	76	+4	74	+2	72	E
T64	James Roller	224	+8	72	E	76	+4	76	+4
14	Iowa	875		283		287		305	
T15	Grant Gudgel	215	-1	71	-1	71	-1	73	+1
T19	Ryan Shellberg	216	E	68	-4	69	-3	79	+7
T28	Maxwell Tjoa	217	+1	70	-2	72	E	75	+3
T72	Jack McCarty	227	+11	74	+2	75	+3	78	+6
T84	Chance Rinkol	232	+16	76	+4	77	+5	79	+7
15	Indiana	878		286		299		293	
T10	Nick Piesen	214	-2	73	+1	70	-2	71	-1
T48	Cole Starnes	221	+5	69	-3	79	+7	73	+1
T57	Neri Checucci	222	+6	73	+1	75	+3	74	+2
T61	Bradley Chill Jr	223	+7	71	-1	75	+3	77	+5
T84	Alec Cesare	232	+16	77	+5	80	+8	75	+3


**Colleton River Collegiate (Men)**
**Round: 3 | Date: Mar 1 | Type: Stroke Play**

Colleton River Club - Bluffton - SC: Colleton River Plantation Club - Pete Dye | Grey (M) | 7,403 yds | Par 72

**SCOREBOARD**

 Powered by **clippd**
**Individuals**

POS	Player	Team	Total		RD 1		RD 2		RD 3	
19	Monty Holcombe	Northwestern [IND]	216	E	73	+1	71	-1	72	E
33	Shea Harmeson	Kansas State [IND]	218	+2	75	+3	69	-3	74	+2
39	Curro Martinez	Memphis [IND]	219	+3	73	+1	74	+2	72	E
T48	McCoy Biagioli	Michigan State [IND]	221	+5	74	+2	75	+3	72	E
T48	Luke Koenig	Rutgers [IND]	221	+5	78	+6	72	E	71	-1
T48	Cameron Phillips	Kentucky [IND]	221	+5	73	+1	74	+2	74	+2
57	Bennett Warren	Iowa [IND]	222	+6	76	+4	72	E	74	+2
64	Torger Ohe	Minnesota [IND]	224	+8	73	+1	85	+13	66	-6
69	Connor Cassano	Cincinnati [IND]	226	+10	72	E	76	+4	78	+6
79	Isaac Lee	Northwestern [IND]	229	+13	78	+6	76	+4	75	+3
T82	Caleb Schnarr	Indiana [IND]	231	+15	79	+7	74	+2	78	+6
T82	Finley Bartlett	Ohio State [IND]	231	+15	74	+2	78	+6	79	+7
T84	Bubba Chapman	Missouri [IND]	232	+16	77	+5	73	+1	82	+10
T84	Jesse Trembath	Iowa State [IND]	232	+16	75	+3	76	+4	81	+9
T89	Conner Brummitt	Chattanooga [IND]	233	+17	78	+6	80	+8	75	+3
T89	Ben Oberholzer	East Tennessee State [IND]	233	+17	79	+7	74	+2	80	+8
T89	Juan Velasquez	Michigan State [IND]	233	+17	76	+4	77	+5	80	+8